Center Harbor Planning Board PO BOX 140 Center Harbor, NH 03226 603-253-4561

NOTICE OF DECISION

October 13, 2015
Dear James and Angela Bascom,
Deal James and Angela Bascom,
You are hereby notified the following decision was made by the Center Harbor Planning Board at their meeting on October 6, 2015.
Subdivision of Tax Map 225 Lot 012 has been APPROVED by the Planning Board with the following conditions:
• Approval of the subdivision is pending the boundary line plan being recorded
Please note that any party to the action or any person directly affected has a right to appeal this decision within 30 days of the decision date. See New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated, Chapter 677:15, available at the Town Office during regular office hours and on the State of New Hampshire website. This notice has been placed on file and made available for public inspection in the records of the Planning Board on October 13, 2015.
Respectfully,
Charles Hanson Chairman
Planning Board Clerk